No. S 145

THE POLICE FORCE ENACTMENT (Cap. 50)

The Police (Constitution of Police Districts) Regulation, 1969 In exercise of the powers conferred upon him

by section 62 of the Police Force Enactment, His Cap. 50. Highness the Sultan in Council hereby makes the following Regulation. This Regulation may be cited as the Police

Title. (Constitution of Police Districts) Regulations, 1969. The following areas are hereby constituted as Police Districts. Police Districts, namely,

> Brunei, Muara, Tutong and Temburong. (2) The Belait Police District covering the areas of the Administrative District of Belait.

(1) The Brunei Police District covering the areas of the Administrative Districts of

Made this 18th day of June, 1969.

TUDIN ASAR for Clerk of Councils, Brunei.

[I.M.M./33/64]Ref.: Dated: 21st June, 1969.